
IS BANGIUS RAPID/15" 

MARRUBIU 19/01/2014 

Classifica Finale 

 
Pos  Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1     BucT      ARO   

1  8.5 6 1N SONIS Francesco 1782 OR     45.5     49.5   1819.9  

2  8.0 4 1N ALTEA Alessandro 1887 CA     46.0     50.0   1831.8  

3  7.5 1 M IBBA Isacco 2269 CA     45.0     49.0   1753.8  

4  5.5 2 CM MESSINA Giuseppe Ottavio 2035 SS     48.5     52.0   1828.9  

5  5.5 9 2N DEPAU Alessandro 1710 CA     43.5     47.0   1719.1  

6  5.0 3 CM CIRINA Gianluca 1940 CA     46.0     49.5   1762.1  

7  5.0 8 1N MANCA Luca 1745 CA     43.0     46.5   1719.1  

8  5.0 13 2N PANI Paolo 1593 OR     38.5     41.0   1585.7  

9  5.0 7 1N LOBINA Paolo 1745 CA     34.5     37.0   1596.8  

10  5.0 12 2N SONIS Luca 1614 OR     33.5     33.5   1552.6  

11  4.5 5 1N SERRA Emanuele 1849 CA     46.5     50.5   1696.7  

12  4.5 10 1N ME Gianantonio 1694 TN     39.5     42.5   1712.1  

13  4.5 18 FNC POLO Alessandro 1461 SS     39.0     42.0   1732.2  

14  4.5 17 3N PANNELLA Luigi 1506 OR     36.5     36.5   1538.7  

15  4.5 19 F3N CARUCCI Bruno 1446 CA     36.0     38.5   1536.8  

16  4.0 11 2N GIORDANO Giulia 1650 CA     48.5     48.5   1701.0  

17  4.0 14 2N MANCA Giovanni Maria 1590 SS     40.0     43.5   1720.0  

18  4.0 25 GNC SPIGA Daniele 1317 OR     30.0     30.0   1449.8  

19  3.5 15 2N DI PINTO Vincenzo 1584 OR     37.0     40.5   1669.4  

20  3.5 16 2N DESSY Eugenio 1557 CA     34.0     37.0   1584.7  

21  3.5 22 F3N DEVILLA Michele 1425 SS     33.0     33.0   1492.0  

22  3.5 21 F3N CABIDDU Davide 1425 OR     29.5     29.5   1460.0  

23  3.0 20 NC Dechicu  Andrea 1440 NU     31.0     31.0   1460.7  

24  3.0 23 FNC ALTEA Luca 1407 CA     29.5     29.5   1460.3  

25  2.5 26 NC PASTORE Luna Carmen Fannj 1279 CA     32.5     32.5   1470.6  

26  0.0 24 NC CAPPAI Davide 1356 RM     30.5     33.0   1451.4  

 

 

 Tabellone finale 9 turno 

 

 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 IBBA Isacco          2269   M  CA  7.5 | +W14  +B8   =W4   +B10  +W2   -B6   +W11  +B3   +W18   

  2 MESSINA Giuseppe Ott 2035  CM  SS  5.5 | +B15  +W7   +B5   -W6   -B1   =W9   -B4   +W10  +W3    

  3 CIRINA Gianluca      1940  CM  CA  5.0 | +W16  +B10  -W6   -B4   +W14  +B15  +W18  -W1   -B2    

  4 ALTEA Alessandro     1887  1N  CA  8.0 | +B17  +W9   =B1   +W3   =B6   +B11  +W2   +W5   +B8    

  5 SERRA Emanuele       1849  1N  CA  4.5 | +W18  +B12  -W2   =B14  +W19  +B8   -W6   -B4   -W9    

  6 SONIS Francesco      1782  1N  OR  8.5 | +B19  +W11  +B3   +B2   =W4   +W1   +B5   +W9   +B13   

  7 LOBINA Paolo         1745  1N  CA  5.0 | +W20  -B2   -W14  -B18  +W26  +B12  -W8   +B16  +W11   

  8 MANCA Luca           1745  1N  CA  5.0 | +B21  -W1   -B13  +B12  +W17  -W5   +B7   +W15  -W4    

  9 DEPAU Alessandro     1710  2N  CA  5.5 | +W22  -B4   +W16  +B13  -W11  =B2   +W10  -B6   +B5    

 10 ME Gianantonio       1694  1N  TN  4.5 | +B23  -W3   +B15  -W1   =B18  +W19  -B9   -B2   +W16   



 11 GIORDANO Giulia      1650  2N  CA  4.0 | +W24  -B6   +W18  +B17  +B9   -W4   -B1   -W13  -B7    

 12 SONIS Luca           1614  2N  OR  5.0 | +B25  -W5   -B17  -W8   +B21  -W7   +W24  +B20  +W14   

 13 PANI Paolo           1593  2N  OR  5.0 | +W26  -B14  +W8   -W9   -B15  +B22  +W17  +B11  -W6    

 14 MANCA Giovanni Maria 1590  2N  SS  4.0 | -B1   +W13  +B7   =W5   -B3   -W18  =W15  +B22  -B12   

 15 DI PINTO Vincenzo    1584  2N  OR  3.5 | -W2   +B22  -W10  +B16  +W13  -W3   =B14  -B8   -W19   

 16 DESSY Eugenio        1557  2N  CA  3.5 | -B3   +W21  -B9   -W15  +B20  =W23  +B25  -W7   -B10   

 17 PANNELLA Luigi       1506  3N  OR  4.5 | -W4   +B24  +W12  -W11  -B8   =W25  -B13  +B23  +W26   

 18 POLO Alessandro      1461 FNC  SS  4.5 | -B5   +W23  -B11  +W7   =W10  +B14  -B3   +W19  -B1    

 19 CARUCCI Bruno        1446 F3N  CA  4.5 | -W6   =B26  +W20  +W25  -B5   -B10  +W22  -B18  +B15   

 20 Dechicu  Andrea      1440  NC  NU  3.0 | -B7   -W25  -B19  +B24  -W16  +W21  +B26  -W12  -B23   

 21 CABIDDU Davide       1425 F3N  OR  3.5 | -W8   -B16  +W24  -B22  -W12  -B20  +W23  +B26  =W25   

 22 DEVILLA Michele      1425 F3N  SS  3.5 | -B9   -W15  =B23  +W21  +B25  -W13  -B19  -W14  +W24   

 23 ALTEA Luca           1407 FNC  CA  3.0 | -W10  -B18  =W22  -B26  +W24  =B16  -B21  -W17  +W20   

 24 CAPPAI Davide        1356  NC  RM  0.0 | -B11  -W17  -B21  -W20  -B23  -W26  -B12  -W25  -B22   

 25 SPIGA Daniele        1317 GNC  OR  4.0 | -W12  +B20  +W26  -B19  -W22  =B17  -W16  +B24  =B21   

 26 PASTORE Luna Carmen  1279  NC  CA  2.5 | -B13  =W19  -B25  +W23  -B7   +B24  -W20  -W21  -B17   

 

RAPID U16 

MARRUBIU (19/01/2014, 19/01/2014) 

Classifica finale 

 
Pos  Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1     BucT      ARO   

1  8.5 12 3N PANNELLA Maria Cristina 1401 OR     44.5     46.5   1385.7  

2  7.5 11 NC COLACINO Gabriele 1407 OR     43.5     47.5   1366.0  

3  6.5 8 NC ORRU  Alessandro 1440 CA     46.5     50.5   1373.3  

4  5.5 16 NC LOPIANO Fabio 1353 OR     42.5     46.0   1403.0  

5  5.5 7 NC MURA  Marta 1440 CA     42.0     45.5   1375.7  

6  5.5 17 NC TARIS Daniele 1353 OR     40.0     41.0   1404.0  

7  5.0 20 NC SANNA Raul 1341 CA     46.0     48.0   1424.7  

8  5.0 19 NC ROCCHICCIOLI Francesco 1341 OR     40.5     41.5   1402.7  

9  5.0 13 NC SIMBOLA Carlo 1380 CA     40.5     41.0   1369.3  

10  4.5 14 NC VALENZA Marco 1380 OR     41.5     45.0   1398.0  

11  4.5 10 NC CAU Giorgio 1434 OR     41.5     42.0   1385.7  

12  4.5 4 NC CAU  Francesco 1440 OR     41.0     44.5   1364.3  

13  4.5 9 NC SANNA  Samuele 1440 NU     34.5     35.0   1350.7  

14  4.5 15 NC SCANU Alessandra 1374 OR     29.5     30.0   1409.0  

15  4.0 21 NC SIMBOLA Francesca 1317 CA     46.5     51.0   1407.7  

16  4.0 22 NC LOPIANO Matteo 1227 RM     34.0     34.5   1429.7  

17  4.0 3 NC CASACCA  Elena 1440 CA     29.5     30.0   1392.0  

18  3.5 18 NC CABUA Ivana 1344 OR     39.0     40.0   1395.7  

19  3.5 5 NC CENGHIALTA Marco 1440 OR     30.0     30.5   1402.0  

20  2.0 1 NC BERTOLETTI Lorenzo 1440 OR     35.0     35.5   1393.7  

21  1.0 6 NC MASCIA  Francesco 1440 OR     32.0     32.5   1377.7  

22  0.5 2 NC CABUA  Davide 1440 OR     32.0     33.0   1401.7  

 
 



RAPID U16 

 Tabellone finale turno 9  

 

Pos NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 PANNELLA Maria Crist 1401  3N  OR  8.5 | +B20  +W15  +B5   +W9   +B2   +W3   +B7   +W4   =B6    

  2 COLACINO Gabriele    1407  NC  OR  7.5 | +W16  +B4   +W12  +B3   -W1   +B11  +W15  =W7   +B8    

  3 ORRU  Alessandro     1440  NC  CA  6.5 | +B8   +W6   +B7   -W2   +B15  -B1   +W9   =W5   +B10   

  4 LOPIANO Fabio        1353  NC  OR  5.5 | +B19  -W2   =B13  +W8   -W10  +B18  +W11  -B1   +W12   

  5 MURA  Marta          1440  NC  CA  5.5 | +W18  +B10  -W1   -B11  -W12  +B16  +W14  =B3   +W7    

  6 TARIS Daniele        1353  NC  OR  5.5 | +W21  -B3   -W11  -B18  +W17  +B13  +W10  +B15  =W1    

  7 SANNA Raul           1341  NC  CA  5.0 | +B13  +W20  -W3   +B12  =W11  +B10  -W1   =B2   -B5    

  8 ROCCHICCIOLI Frances 1341  NC  OR  5.0 | -W3   +B21  =W10  -B4   +W13  =B19  +W18  +B9   -W2    

  9 SIMBOLA Carlo        1380  NC  CA  5.0 | +W22  -B12  +W18  -B1   +W16  +B14  -B3   -W8   +W15   

 10 VALENZA Marco        1380  NC  OR  4.5 | +B17  -W5   =B8   +W19  +B4   -W7   -B6   +B11  -W3    

 11 CAU Giorgio          1434  NC  OR  4.5 | -B15  +W17  +B6   +W5   =B7   -W2   -B4   -W10  +B22   

 12 CAU  Francesco       1440  NC  OR  4.5 | +B14  +W9   -B2   -W7   +B5   -W15  =W19  +B16  -B4    

 13 SANNA  Samuele       1440  NC  NU  4.5 | -W7   +B16  =W4   -B15  -B8   -W6   +B20  +W22  +B18   

 14 SCANU Alessandra     1374  NC  OR  4.5 | -W12  +B22  -W15  +B21  =W18  -W9   -B5   +W20  +B17   

 15 SIMBOLA Francesca    1317  NC  CA  4.0 | +W11  -B1   +B14  +W13  -W3   +B12  -B2   -W6   -B9    

 16 LOPIANO Matteo       1227  NC  RM  4.0 | -B2   -W13  +B17  +W20  -B9   -W5   +B22  -W12  +W21   

 17 CASACCA  Elena       1440  NC  CA  4.0 | -W10  -B11  -W16  +B22  -B6   +W20  +W21  +B19  -W14   

 18 CABUA Ivana          1344  NC  OR  3.5 | -B5   +W19  -B9   +W6   =B14  -W4   -B8   +B21  -W13   

 19 CENGHIALTA Marco     1440  NC  OR  3.5 | -W4   -B18  +W22  -B10  +W21  =W8   =B12  -W17  =B20   

 20 BERTOLETTI Lorenzo   1440  NC  OR  2.0 | -W1   -B7   =W21  -B16  +W22  -B17  -W13  -B14  =W19   

 21 MASCIA  Francesco    1440  NC  OR  1.0 | -B6   -W8   =B20  -W14  -B19  =W22  -B17  -W18  -B16   

 22 CABUA  Davide        1440  NC  OR  0.5 | -B9   -W14  -B19  -W17  -B20  =B21  -W16  -B13  -W11   


